

&
SLP(C)No. 15212 OF 2001

ITEM No.41

Court No. 1

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15212/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2001 in WP 925/88
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

PRAGATI MAHILA MANDAL, NANDED

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, NANDED & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

With S.L.P. (C) No.15422 of 2001

(With appln.(s) from exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.15424 of 2001

(With appln.(s) from exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Mantri, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Leave granted.

Pending the disposal of the appeals, status quo as of
17th September, 2001 shall be maintained.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master